

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

S.A No.409 of 2015

Tarachand **Versus** Rupshankar And Others

28/4/2017	<p>Shri HS Patel, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Smt Shobha Kashyap, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/Respondent No.6.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>This Appeal is admitted on the following substantial question of law:-</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">“Whether both the Courts below were justified in holding that the partition order as passed by the Naib Tahsildar, Raigarh in Revenue Case No.17-A-27/2006-07 dated 24.12.2007 is just and proper particularly when the daughters have not been given any share after the death of their father- Hemram, the erstwhile owner of the property in question ?”</p> <p>Issue notice to Respondents No.1 to 5 on payment of PF as per rules.</p> <p>Post this matter for final hearing in its due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</p>	