

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 409 of 2015**Tarachand **versus** Rupshankar and others**Order on Board**

02/03/2026	<p>Mr. H.S. Patel, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Roop Naik, Counsel for Respondents No. 1 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Santosh Soni, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that there are chances of amicable settlement between the parties as the dispute is family dispute, therefore, the matter may be sent for Mediation.</p> <p>In view of the above, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre. Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court on <b><u>23/03/2026</u></b> for exploring the possibility of amicable</p>

settlement.

It is ordered that the petitioner shall communicate this order to the respondents forthwith. It is also clarified that the Mediation Centre shall issue notice to all respondents to ensure that they have an opportunity to participate in the mediation process. The Mediation Centre shall proceed only after satisfying itself that proper notice has been served upon all parties in accordance with law.

Registry is directed to communicate a copy of this order to the Mediation Centre for compliance.

List this case on **13/04/2026** along with the mediation report.

Sd/-  
**(Bibhu Datta Guru)**  
Judge