



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**SA No. 409 of 2015**

Tarachand **versus** Rupshankar and others

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <b>13/04/2026</b> | <p>Mr. H.S. Patel, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Roop Naik, learned counsel for the respondents No.1 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Lekhram Dhruw, learned Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 02/03/2026, the matter was referred before the Mediation Center. As per mediation report dated 08/04/2026, the mediation proceedings could not commence due to the absence of the parties.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents No.1 to 5 submit that, as per instruction from the respondents, they are not interested for mediation or any amicable settlement.</p> <p>In view of the above, list the case for final hearing in the weekly list in its due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Bibhu Datta Guru)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Amardeep          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |